

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7186/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2006 in WP No. 6813/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S HOTEL KINGS & ORS

Petitio ner(s)

VERSUS

SARA FARHAN LUKMANI & ORS

R espondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with
prayer for interim relief))

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7400 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.L.Verma, Sr. adv.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Puri, Adv.

Mr.Rohit Puri, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Mahimtura, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. adv. (NP)

Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Tally, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Advocate appears for the
contesting respondent and accepts notice.

Notice need not go to other respondents.

Put up this matter on 22nd August, 2006. The parties have
been informed that on that day

the matter may be finally disposed of.

In the meantime, counsel for the respondent states that h
e will take no steps for execution

of the decrees impugned.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master