

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7186/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2006 in WP No. 6813/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S HOTEL KINGS & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARA FARHAN LUKMANI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7400 of 2006

(With prayer for placing addl. facts and documents on record and with interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.L.Verma, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gala, Adv.

Mr. P.N.Puri, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.A.Sudaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Mukul Tally, Adv.

Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. C.A.Sundaram, senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents resumed

his arguments at 10.35 A.M. and concluded at 3.00 P.M. Thereafter Mr. R.F.Nariman, senior

counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners made his submissions in reply and was on his legs

when the Court rose for the day. The matters remained part-heard.

Put up these matters on Tuesday, the 29th August, 2006 after Item No.101 listed today.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master