

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.4732/2006 Arising from Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal

(Civil) No(s).7186/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2006 in WP No. 6813/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S HOTEL KINGS & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARA FARHAN LUKMANI & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.4733/2006 Arising from SLP(C) NO. 7400 of 2006

Date: 08/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Altamas Kabir pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising

Hon'ble Mr.Justice B.P.Singh and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

Civil Appeal arising out of SLP(C) No.7186 is allowed while Civil Appeal arising out of SLP

(C) No.7400/06 is dismissed in terms of the signed Judgment.

The parties will bear their respective costs.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)